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 متعدد الأطرافالاللجنة التنفيذية للصندوق 

 لتنفيذ بروتوآول مونتريال 
  ـونالأربعـالسابع و اع ـالاجتم

 2005تشرين الثاني / ر  نوفمب25-21مونتريال، 

 
 حالة المساهمات والمصروفات

 
 2005أآتوبر / تشرين الأول17حالة الصندوق حتى 

 
 تقرير أمين الخزانة

 
 حتى اليونيبها تتوفر الجداول في الصفحات التالية معلومات عن حالة الصندوق آما سجل  -1

، وهو يضم دولار أمريكي 114 391 141ق وفي ذلك الوقت، بلغ رصيد الصندو. 2005أآتوبر /الأول شرينت 17
 بعد الأخذ في عين الاعتبار 2005-2003 في فترة السنوات الثلاث أمريكي  دولار11 634 837بمبلغ محققة فوائد

جميع المبالغ التي وافقت عليها اللجنة التنفيذية حتى وبما في ذلك المبالغ الموافق عليها في الاجتماع السادس 
 .والأربعين

 
للاجتماع الحادي عشر للأطراف الذي  XI/6 من المقرر 7ينبغي على الأطراف أن تتذآر أهمية الفقرة   -2

الأطراف على محاولة دفع الاشتراآات مبكرًا في التقويم السنوي آلما آان ممكنًا ولا تتأخر "يحث 
يونية ينبغي أن / حزيران1ول الأطراف التي لا تتمكن من دفع اشتراآاتها بحل"وأن "  من آل سنةهيوني/زيرانح 1عن

تخطر أمين الخزانة عندما يحين التقويم أو السنة المالية وخلالها، أنها ستقوم بالدفع غير أنه ينبغي على الأطراف 
 ." نوفمبر من هذا العام/ تشرين الثاني1المساهمة دفع الاشتراآات في موعد أقصاه 

 
جتماعها السادس عشر، تم ملاحظة أن بعض الأطراف الذي اتخذته الأطراف في ا XVI/37ي المقرر ف  -3

 لم تدفع مطلقًا اشتراآاتها إلى الصندوق متعدد الأطراف أو أنها دفعت مبالغ 5 من المادة 1غير العاملة بمقتضى الفقرة 
وحث اجتماع الأطراف هذه الأطراف على دفع اشتراآاتها غير المسددة إلى  .ضئيلة عن الاشتراآات السنوية

 5وق متعدد الأطراف في أسرع وقت ممكن نظرًا لاحتياجات الامتثال الحالية للأطراف العاملة بمقتضى المادة الصند
 .من بروتوآول مونتريال
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خطارات في بداية هذا العام إلى جميع الأطراف يحيطهم علماً بالوفاء بتعهداتهم في دفع إأرسل أمين الخزانة   -4
 تم إرسال المجموعة الثانية من 2005أغسطس /يوليو وآب /في تموزو. التزاماتهم ويذآرهم ب2005الاشتراآات لعام 

من الأطراف ون طرفًا  دفع سبعة وعشر2005أآتوبر/ تشرين الأول17وبحلول  .إخطارات التعهدات غير المسددة
 .2005آات لعام من المدفوعات في مقابل إجمالي تعهدات الاشترا% 60,02وهو ما يمثل  جزئية، اشتراآاتهم آلية أو
 بمرحلة انتقال ااقتصادياته، ستتاح قائمة بالاشتراآات غير المسددة لبعض البلدان التي تمر 41/2وآمتابعة للمقرر 

  .عند طلبها

اعها الأربعين أن يتاح شرح المنهجية  طلبت اللجنة التنفيذية في اجتم،(1)البند ) ب( الفقرة 40/2 في المقرر  -5
وقد نشر لأول مرة سجل الافتراضات والمنهجية .  .والافتراضات التي يستخدمها أمين الخزانة على شبكة الإنترنت

ومازالت متاحة للرجوع إليها على  UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/39/3/Rev.1في تقرير أمين الخزانة في الوثيقة 
  .دد الأطرافشبكة إنترانيت الصندوق متع

أن يعمم على الأمانة والوآالات المنفذة قبل آل "يطلب من أمين الخزانة  (1))و (45/59 استجابة للمقرر  -6
، وأن يبلغ عن حالة أذونات "اجتماع للجنة التنفيذية سجل يشير إلى متى تم تحويل أذونات الصرف وتلقيها وصرفها

 . إلى التقرير الحالي2005أآتوبر / تشرين الأول17صرف حتى الصرف وقد أضيفا جدولان ذات صلة بأذونات ال

 . عشرة جداولفيقد تم إيجاز التقرير الحالي بشأن حالة الصندوق للاجتماع السابع والأربعين للجنة التنفيذية   -7
وات لتوفير المعلومات ذات الصلة بفترة الثلاث سن 2005 -2003وهو يضم الجداول التالية، آما يضم إحصائيات 

 :  على نحو منفصل2005 -2003

 ؛2005 إلى 1991حالة الصندوق من  :1الجدول   )أ (
 ؛2005 و1991 في الفترة ما بين عام ملخص حالة الاشتراآات والدخول الأخرى :2الجدول  ) ب(
 ؛2005 و1991ملخص حالة الاشتراآات في الفترة ما بين عام  :3الجدول   )ج(
 ؛2005راآات لعام حالة الاشت :4الجدول   )د(
 ؛2004حالة الاشتراآات لعام  :5الجدول   )ه(
 ؛2003حالة الاشتراآات لعام  :6الجدول  ) و(
  ؛2005 و2003ملخص حالة الاشتراآات والدخول الأخرى في الفترة ما بين عام  :7الجدول  ) ز(
 ؛2005و 2003ملخص حالة الاشتراآات في الفترة ما بين عام  :8الجدول   )ح(
 ؛2005أآتوبر / تشرين الأول17حالة أذونات الصرف حتى  :9الجدول   )ط(
 في الفترة ما بين عام 2005أآتوبر/ تشرين الأول17سجل أذونات الصرف حتى  :10الجدول  ) ك(

 .2005 و2004
ف وتعكس المعلومات مكاسب آلية سعر الصر، لمتعلقة بآلية سعر الصرف الثابتقد تم استكمال المعلومات ا  -8

 163ووصل إجمالي المكاسب في فترة استكمال النقص الحالية إلى .  دولار أمريكي7 454 722ـالثابت التي تقدر ب
 والتي 2002نوفمبر /وبعد تحمل الخسائر التي مني بها الاجتماع الأخير في تشرين الثاني.  دولار أمريكي22 461
  . دولار أمريكي7 454 722السابع والأربعين  مكاسب الاجتماع صارت دولار أمريكي 15 006 441بـتقدر 
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INCOME
Contributions received:
 -     Cash payments including note encashments 1.675.794.983          
 -     Promissory notes held 90.582.218               
 -     Bilateral cooperation 98.869.940               
 -     Interest earned 144.116.331             
 -     Miscellaneous income 6.584.878                 

Total Income 2.015.948.351          

ALLOCATIONS* AND PROVISIONS
 -     UNDP 485.662.631        
 -     UNEP 98.549.799          
 -     UNIDO 412.167.407        
 -     World Bank 760.393.190        
Less Adjustments -                       
Total allocations to implementing agencies 1.756.773.027          

Secretariat and Executive Committee costs  (1991-2007)
 -     includes provision for staff contracts into 2007 49.469.950               
Treasury fees (2003-2005) 1.050.550                 
Monitoring and Evaluation costs (1999-2005) 1.833.754                 
Technical Audit costs (1998-2005) 909.960                    
Information Strategy costs (2003-2005) 104.750                    
Bilateral cooperation 98.869.940               
Provision for fixed-exchange-rate mechanism's fluctuations
 -     losses/(gains) in value (7.454.722)                

Total allocations and  provisions 1.901.557.209          

BALANCE  AVAILABLE   FOR  NEW  ALLOCATIONS 114.391.141             
   * Amounts reflect net approvals for which resources are transferred including promissory notes that
are not yet encashed by the Implementing agencies. It reflects the Secretariat's inventory figures on the ne
 approved amounts. These figures are under review in the on-going reconciliation exercise

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
MONTREAL PROTOCOL

As at  17 October 2005
Table 1 : STATUS OF THE FUND FROM 1991-2005  (IN US DOLLARS )
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Description 1991-1993 1994-1996 1997-1999 2000-2002 1991 - 2002 2003 2004 2005 1991 - 2005
Pledged contributions 234.929.241 424.841.347 472.567.009 440.000.001 1.572.337.598 158.000.001 158.000.000 158.000.000 2.046.337.600

Cash payments/received 205.992.884 381.375.628 407.447.403 404.430.280 1.399.246.195 122.693.603 95.015.306 58.839.879 1.675.794.983

Bilateral assistance 4.366.255 12.089.441 22.035.587 22.683.491 61.174.774 7.143.872 20.177.312 10.373.983 98.869.940

Promissory notes 0 0 0 2.000.000 2.000.000 26.723.977 36.246.034 25.612.207 90.582.218

Total payments 210.359.139 393.465.069 429.482.990 429.113.771 1.462.420.969 156.561.452 151.438.652 94.826.068 1.865.247.142

Disputed contributions 0 8.098.267 0 0 8.098.267 0 0 8.098.267

Outstanding pledges 24.570.102 31.376.278 43.084.019 10.886.230 109.916.629 1.438.549 6.561.349 63.173.932 181.090.458

Payments %age to pledges 89,54% 92,61% 90,88% 97,53% 93,01% 99,09% 95,85% 60,02% 91,15%

Interest earned 5.323.644 28.525.733 44.685.516 53.946.601 132.481.494 7.227.409 4.407.428 0 144.116.331

Miscellaneous income 1.442.103 1.297.366 1.223.598 1.125.282 5.088.349 347.600 457.931 690.998 6.584.878

TOTAL INCOME 217.124.886 423.288.168 475.392.104 484.185.654 1.599.990.812 164.136.461 156.304.011 95.517.066 2.015.948.351

Accumulated figures 1991-1993 1994-1996 1997-1999 2000-2002 1991 - 2002 2003 2004 2005 1991-2005
Total pledges 234.929.241 424.841.347 472.567.009 440.000.001 1.572.337.598 158.000.001 158.000.000 158.000.000 2.046.337.600

Total payments 210.359.139 393.465.069 429.482.990 429.113.771 1.462.420.969 156.561.452 151.438.652 94.826.068 1.865.247.142

Payments %age to pledges 89,54% 92,61% 90,88% 97,53% 93,01% 99,09% 95,85% 60,02% 91,15%

Total income 217.124.886 423.288.168 475.392.104 484.185.654 1.599.990.812 164.136.461 156.304.011 95.517.066 2.015.948.351

Total outstanding contributions 24.570.102 31.376.278 43.084.019 10.886.230 109.916.629 1.438.549 6.561.349 63.173.932 181.090.458

As % to total pledges 10,46% 7,39% 9,12% 2,47% 6,99% 0,91% 4,15% 39,98% 8,85%
Outstanding contributions for certain 
Countries with Economies in 
Transition (CEITs)

24.570.102 31.376.278 32.989.397 9.811.798 98.747.575 2.491.827 2.507.197 3.125.830 103.746.599

CEITs' outstandings %age to pledges 10,46% 7,39% 6,98% 2,23% 6,28% 1,58% 1,59% 1,98% 5,07%

Note: CEITs are   Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Estonia, Georgia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania,Poland, Russian Federation,Slovakia,Slovenia,Tajikistan,Turkmenistan,Ukraine and Uzbekistan

BALANCE  AVAILABLE   FOR  NEW  ALLOCATIONS
Table 2 : 1991 - 2005 SUMMARY STATUS OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER INCOME

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL

As at  17 October 2005
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TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Table 3 : 1991-2005  Summary Status of Contributions

As at  17 October 2005

Party Agreed 
Contributions

Cash Payments Bilateral Assistance Promissory Notes Outstanding 
Contributions

Exchange 
(Gain)/Loss. 
NB:Negative 

amount = Gain
Australia* 37.227.395 35.808.300 1.349.795 0 69.299 798.797
Austria 21.207.361 21.075.571 131.790 0 0 -1.010.742
Azerbaijan 844.490 130.000 0 0 714.490 0
Belarus 2.570.292 0 0 0 2.570.292 0
Belgium 26.243.465 24.057.114 0 0 2.186.351 738.724
Bulgaria 1.067.607 1.067.607 0 0 0 0
Canada* 70.753.197 59.361.901 7.614.282 3.963.867 -186.853 -173.641
Cyprus 148.670 148.670 0 0 0 0
Czech Republic 5.781.368 5.715.278 66.090 0 0 39.515
Denmark 17.178.466 16.973.466 205.000 0 0 -1.043.060
Estonia 133.009 133.008 0 0 0 0
Finland 13.733.683 12.167.322 451.870 0 1.114.491 -380.489
France 154.337.191 103.905.120 13.488.574 22.268.387 14.675.110 -5.679.396
Germany 228.288.101 169.278.062 32.329.865 26.480.215 199.958 -9.191
Greece 9.926.439 6.847.138 0 0 3.079.301 -77.889
Hungary 3.493.043 3.446.549 46.494 0 0 0
Iceland 757.434 757.434 0 0 0 -30.089
Ireland 5.493.626 5.493.625 0 0 0 208.838
Israel 7.192.078 3.724.671 38.106 0 3.429.301 0
Italy 119.405.796 108.197.753 9.794.489 0 1.413.554 3.291.976
Japan 388.280.945 370.755.977 11.852.712 0 5.672.256 0
Kuwait 286.549 286.549 0 0 0 0
Latvia 317.365 317.364 0 0 0 0
Liechtenstein 200.213 200.213 0 0 0 0
Lithuania 467.839 14.975 0 0 452.864 0
Luxembourg 1.688.202 1.688.202 0 0 0 -106.272
Malta 28.052 28.052 0 0 0 0
Monaco 158.067 158.067 0 0 0 0
Netherlands 39.465.288 36.101.227 0 3.364.061 0 0
New Zealand 5.762.570 5.762.569 0 0 0 68.428
Norway 14.346.979 14.346.979 0 0 0 172.322
Panama 16.915 16.915 0 0 0 0
Poland 5.214.105 4.488.235 113.000 0 612.870 0
Portugal 8.005.409 5.319.539 0 0 2.685.870 198.162
Russian Federation 93.732.102 0 0 0 93.732.102 0
Singapore 531.221 459.245 71.976 0 0 0
Slovak Republic 1.854.952 1.838.429 16.523 0 0 0
Slovenia 528.147 528.147 0 0 0 0
South Africa 3.793.691 3.763.691 30.000 0 0 0
Spain 57.198.685 55.607.003 1.451.682 0 140.000 0
Sweden 27.450.190 25.114.590 1.943.843 0 391.757 -649.405
Switzerland 29.234.158 28.117.500 1.116.658 0 0 -1.349.839
Tajikistan 96.635 5.333 0 0 91.302 0
Turkmenistan*** 293.245 5.764 0 0 287.481 0
Ukraine 8.803.657 785.600 0 0 8.018.057 0
United Arab Emirate 559.639 559.639 0 0 0 0
United Kingdom 127.126.926 106.911.339 565.000 19.650.588 0 -2.461.470
United States of America 504.531.570 434.136.646 16.192.191 14.855.100 39.347.633 0
Uzbekistan 581.574 188.606 0 0 392.968 0
SUB-TOTAL 2.046.337.600 1.675.794.983 98.869.940 90.582.218 181.090.458 -7.454.722
Disputed Contributions (**) 8.098.267 0 0 0 8.098.267
TOTAL 2.054.435.867 1.675.794.983 98.869.940 90.582.218 189.188.725

       (**)  Amounts for France, Germany, Italy, Japan and the United Kingdom  netted off from the 1996 contributions and are shown here for records only. 

NB: (*)   The bilateral assistance recorded for Australia and Canada was adjusted following approvals at the 39th meeting and taking into consideration a reconciliation carried out by 
the Secretariat through the progress reports submitted to the 40th meeting to read $1,208,219 and $6,449,438 instead of  $1,300,088 and $ 6,414,880 respectively.   

     (***)   In accordance with Decisions V!/5 and XVI/39 of the Meeting of the Parties to the Montreal Protocol, Turkmenistan has been reclassified as operating under Article 5 i
2004 and therefore its contribution of US$5,764 for 2005 should be disregarded.
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TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Table 4 : Status of Contributions for 2005

As at  17 October 2005
Party Agreed 

Contributions
Cash Payments Bilateral 

Assistance
Promissory Notes Outstanding 

Contributions
Australia 3.150.806 3.150.806 0
Austria 1.832.847 1.832.847 0
Azerbaijan 7.685 7.685
Belarus 36.503 36.503
Belgium 2.186.352 2.186.352
Bulgaria 24.976 24.976 0
Canada 4.954.834 1.107.760 70.060 3.963.867 (186.853)
Czech Republic 330.450 330.450 0
Denmark 1.450.523 1.450.523 0
Estonia 19.212 19.212 0
Finland 1.010.563 1.010.563
France 12.518.689 2.593.696 9.924.993
Germany 18.914.440 3.530.300 7.565.776 7.818.364
Greece 1.043.224 1.043.224
Hungary 232.468 232.468 0
Iceland 63.400 63.400 0
Ireland 570.603 570.603 0
Israel 803.071 803.071
Italy 9.805.922 7.844.737 547.631 1.413.554
Japan 34.760.000 31.941.693 2.818.307 0
Latvia 19.212 19.212 0
Liechtenstein 11.527 11.527 0
Lithuania 32.661 32.661
Luxembourg 153.698 153.698 0
Monaco 7.685 7.685 0
Netherlands 3.364.061 3.364.061 0
New Zealand 466.857 466.857 0
Norway 1.252.637 1.252.637 0
Poland 612.870 612.870
Portugal 895.290 895.290
Russian Federation 2.305.467 2.305.467
Slovak Republic 82.613 82.613 0
Slovenia 155.619 155.619 0
Spain 4.877.985 4.082.144 655.841 140.000
Sweden 1.988.466 1.590.773 158.148 239.545
Switzerland 2.447.638 2.447.638 (0)
Tajikistan 1.921 1.921
Turkmenistan 5.764 5.764
Ukraine 101.825 101.825
United Kingdom 10.718.503 10.718.503 0
United States of America 34.760.000 34.760.000
Uzbekistan 21.133 21.133
TOTAL 158.000.000 58.839.879 10.373.983 25.612.207 63.173.932
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TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Table 5 : Status of Contributions for 2004

As at  17 October 2005
Party Agreed 

Contributions
Cash Payments Bilateral 

Assistance
Promissory 

Notes
Outstanding 

Contributions
Australia 3.150.806 3.150.806 (0)
Austria 1.832.847 1.832.847 0
Azerbaijan 7.685 0 7.685
Belarus 36.503 0 36.503
Belgium 2.186.352 2.186.352 0
Bulgaria 24.976 24.976 0
Canada 4.954.834 4.667.509 287.325 0 (0)
Czech Republic 330.450 330.450 0
Denmark 1.450.523 1.450.523 0
Estonia 19.212 19.212 0
Finland 1.010.563 1.010.563 0
France 12.518.689 0 2.302.683 9.784.323 431.683
Germany 18.914.440 6.304.813 3.801.533 12.609.626 (3.801.533)
Greece 1.043.224 0 1.043.224
Hungary 232.468 232.468 0
Iceland 63.400 63.400 0
Ireland 570.603 570.603 0
Israel 803.071 803.071
Italy* 9.805.922 7.844.737 1.961.185 0
Japan 34.760.000 30.098.098 4.661.902 0
Latvia 19.212 19.212 0
Liechtenstein 11.527 11.527 0
Lithuania 32.661 0 32.661
Luxembourg 153.698 153.698 0
Monaco 7.685 7.685 0
Netherlands 3.364.061 3.364.061 0 0
New Zealand 466.857 466.857 0
Norway 1.252.637 1.252.637 0
Poland 612.870 612.870 0
Portugal 895.290 0 895.290
Russian Federation 2.305.467 0 2.305.467
Slovak Republic 82.613 82.613 0
Slovenia 155.619 155.619 0
Spain 4.877.985 4.082.144 795.841 (0)
Sweden 1.988.466 1.590.768 302.915 94.783
Switzerland 2.447.638 1.758.710 688.928 0
Tajikistan 1.921 0 1.921
Turkmenistan 5.764 5.764 0
Ukraine 101.825 0 101.825
United Kingdom 10.718.503 1.786.417 8.932.086 0
United States of America 34.760.000 19.877.367 5.375.000 4.920.000 4.587.633
Uzbekistan 21.133 0 21.133
TOTAL 158.000.000 95.015.306 20.177.312 36.246.034 6.561.349

* Italy's bilateral cooperation amount was approved at the 46th Meeting in 2005.
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TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Table 6 : Status of Contributions for 2003

As at  17 October 2005

Party Agreed Contributions Cash Payments Bilateral Assistance Promissory Notes Outstanding 
Contributions

Australia 3.150.806 3.101.099 49.707 0 (0)
Austria 1.832.847 1.832.847 0 0 0
Azerbaijan 7.685 0 0 0 7.685
Belarus 36.503 0 0 36.503
Belgium 2.186.352 2.186.352 0 0 (0)
Bulgaria 24.976 24.976 0 0 0
Canada 4.954.834 4.146.375 808.459 0 (0)
Czech Republic 330.450 264.360 66.090 0 0
Denmark 1.450.523 1.450.523 0 0 0
Estonia 19.212 19.212 0 0 0
Finland 1.010.563 1.010.563 0 0
France 12.518.689 0 0 12.484.064 34.625
Germany 18.914.440 12.609.627 3.816.872 6.304.813 (3.816.872)
Greece 1.043.224 0 0 1.043.224
Hungary 232.468 185.974 46.494 0 0
Iceland 63.400 63.400 0 0 0
Ireland 570.603 570.603 0 0 0
Israel 803.071 70.024 0 0 733.047
Italy* 9.805.922 7.844.737 1.961.185 0 0
Japan 34.760.000 34.721.722 38.278 0 0
Latvia 19.212 19.212 0 0 0
Liechtenstein 11.527 11.527 0 0 0
Lithuania 32.661 0 0 0 32.661
Luxembourg 153.698 153.698 0 0 0
Monaco 7.685 7.705 0 0 (20)
Netherlands 3.364.061 3.364.061 0 0 0
New Zealand 466.857 466.857 0 0 0
Norway 1.252.637 1.252.637 0 0 0
Poland 612.870 612.870 0 0 0
Portugal 895.290 0 0 0 895.290
Russian Federation 2.305.467 0 0 0 2.305.467
Slovak Republic 82.613 66.090 16.523 0 0
Slovenia 155.619 155.619 0 0 0
Spain 4.877.985 4.877.985 0 0 0
Sweden 1.988.466 1.590.773 340.264 57.429
Switzerland 2.447.638 2.447.638 0 0 0
Tajikistan 1.921 0 0 0 1.921
Turkmenistan 5.764 0 0 0 5.764
Ukraine 101.825 0 0 0 101.825
United Kingdom 10.718.503 10.718.503 0 0 (0)
United States of America 34.760.000 26.824.900 0 7.935.100 0
Uzbekistan 21.133 21.133 0 0 0
TOTAL 158.000.001 122.693.603 7.143.872 26.723.977 1.438.549

* Italy's bilateral cooperation amount was approved at the 46th meeting in 2005
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Description 2003 2004 2005 2003 - 2005
Pledged contributions 158.000.000 158.000.000 158.000.000 474.000.000

Cash payments/received 122.693.603 95.015.306 58.839.879 276.548.788

Bilateral assistance 7.143.872 20.177.312 10.373.983 37.695.167

Promissory notes 26.723.977 36.246.034 25.612.207 88.582.218

Total payments 156.561.452 151.438.652 94.826.069 402.826.173

Disputed contributions 0 0 0 0

Outstanding pledges 1.438.548 6.561.348 63.173.931 71.173.827

Payments %age to pledges 99,09% 95,85% 60,02% 84,98%

Interest earned 7.227.409 4.407.428 0 11.634.837

Miscellaneous income 347.600 457.931 690.998 1.496.529

TOTAL INCOME 164.136.461 156.304.011 95.517.067 415.957.539

Accumulated figures 2003 2004 2005 2003-2005
Total pledges 158.000.000 158.000.000 158.000.000 474.000.000

Total payments 156.561.452 151.438.652 94.826.069 402.826.173

Payments %age to pledges 99,09% 95,85% 60,02% 84,98%

Total income 164.136.461 156.304.011 95.517.067 415.957.539

Total outstanding contributions 1.438.548 6.561.348 63.173.931 71.173.827

As % to total pledges 0,91% 4,15% 39,98% 15,02%
Outstanding contributions for certain 
Countries with Economies in Transition 
(CEITs)

2.491.827 2.507.197 3.125.830 8.124.854

CEITs' outstandings %age to pledges 1,58% 1,59% 1,98% 1,71%

PS: CEITs are   Azerbaijan, Belarus, Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Estonia, Georgia, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania,Poland, 
Russian Federation,Slovakia,Slovenia,Tajikistan,Turkmenistan,Ukraine and Uzbekistan

Table 7 : 2003 - 2005 SUMMARY STATUS OF CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER INCOME
TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL

As at 17 October 2005
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TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Table 8 : 2003-2005  Summary Status of Contributions

As at 17 October 2005

Party Agreed 
Contributions

Cash Payments Bilateral Assistance Promissory Notes Outstanding 
Contributions

Australia* 9.452.418 9.402.711 49.707 0
Austria 5.498.541 5.498.541 0
Azerbaijan 23.055 23.055
Belarus 109.509 109.509
Belgium 6.559.056 4.372.704 2.186.352
Bulgaria 74.928 74.928 0
Canada* 14.864.502 9.921.644 1.165.844 3.963.867 (186.853)
Czech Republic 991.350 925.260 66.090 0
Denmark 4.351.569 4.351.569 0
Estonia 57.636 57.636 0
Finland 3.031.689 2.021.126 1.010.563
France 37.556.067 4.896.379 22.268.387 10.391.301
Germany 56.743.320 18.914.440 11.148.707 26.480.215 199.958
Greece 3.129.672 3.129.672
Hungary 697.404 650.910 46.494 0
Iceland 190.200 190.200 0
Ireland 1.711.809 1.711.809 0
Israel 2.409.213 70.024 2.339.189
Italy 29.417.766 23.534.211 4.470.001 1.413.554
Japan 104.280.000 96.761.513 7.518.487 0
Latvia 57.636 57.636 0
Liechtenstein 34.581 34.581 0
Lithuania 97.983 97.983
Luxembourg 461.094 461.094 0
Monaco 23.055 23.075 (20)
Netherlands 10.092.183 6.728.124 3.364.059 0
New Zealand 1.400.571 1.400.571 0
Norway 3.757.911 3.757.911 0
Poland 1.838.610 1.225.740 612.870
Portugal 2.685.870 2.685.870
Russian Federation 6.916.401 6.916.401
Slovak Republic 247.839 231.316 16.523 0
Slovenia 466.857 466.857 0
Spain 14.633.955 13.042.273 1.451.682 140.000
Sweden 5.965.398 4.772.314 801.325 391.759
Switzerland 7.342.914 6.653.986 688.928 0
Tajikistan 5.763 5.763
Turkmenistan*** 17.292 5.764 11.528
Ukraine 305.475 305.475
United Kingdom 32.155.509 12.504.920 19.650.589 0
United States of America 104.280.000 46.702.267 5.375.000 12.855.100 39.347.633
Uzbekistan 63.399 21.133 42.266
SUB-TOTAL 474.000.000 276.548.788 37.695.167 88.582.217 71.173.828
Disputed Contributions (**) 0
TOTAL 474.000.000 276.548.788 37.695.167 88.582.217 71.173.828

(**) Amounts for France, Germany, Italy, Japan and the United Kingdom  netted off from the 1996 contributions and are shown here for records only. 

(*) The bilateral assistance recorded for Australia and Canada was adjusted following approvals at the 39th meeting and taking into consideration a reconciliation carried out by the 
Secretariat through the progress reports submitted to the 40th meeting to read $1,208,219 and $6,449,438 instead of  $1,300,088 and $ 6,414,880 respectively.   

(***) In accordance with Decisions V!/5 and XVI/39 of the Meeting of the Parties to the Montreal Protocol, Turkmenistan has been reclassified as operating under Article 5 in 2
and therefore its contribution of US$5,764 for 2005 should be disregarded.
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A               
WORLD BANK

B   
TREASURER

C= A+B  
TOTAL 

D             
UNDP 

E             
UNEP 

F             
UNIDO 

G            
WORLD 
BANK 

H           
TREASURE

R 

D+E+F+G+H=I    
I=C   TOTAL 

Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value Net Value 

Canada 3.963.867 3.963.867 3.963.867 3.963.867

France 3.488.573 3.488.573 18.779.814 3.488.573 22.268.387

Germany 26.480.215 26.480.215 26.480.215 26.480.215

The Netherlands 3.364.061 3.364.061 3.364.061 3.364.061

United Kingdom 19.650.588 19.650.588 19.650.588 19.650.588

United States of America 8.551.357 8.551.357 6.303.743 8.551.357 14.855.100

TOTAL 65.498.661 65.498.661 6.303.743 0 18.779.814 0 65.498.661 90.582.218

HELD  BY IMPLEMENTING  AGENCY  FOR  WHICH  HELD OR ASSIGNED TO

Country

As at 17 October 2005
in USD

Table 9: Status of promissory notes

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
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10/25/2004 2004 Canada Can$ 6.216.532,80             3.963.867,12              11/9/2004 IBRD 6.216.532,80             1/19/2005 5.140.136,76             1.176.269,64           

4/21/2005 2005 Canada Can$ 6.216.532,78             3.963.867,12              -                          

12/31/2004 2004 France Euro 10.597.399,70           9.784.322,50              -                          

8/9/2004 2004 Germany BU 104 1006 01 US$ 18.914.439,57           18.914.439,57            8/3/2005 TREASURER 6.304.813,19             8/3/2005 6.304.813,19             -                          

BALANCE TREASURER 12.609.626,38           -                          

18.914.439,57           -                          

7/8/2005 2005 Germany BU 105 1003 01 US$ 7.565.775,83             7.565.775,83              

12/8/2003 2004 Netherlands D 11 US$ 3.364.061,32             3.364.061,32              11/17/2004 TREASURER 3.364.061,32             11/17/2004 3.364.061,32             -                          

12/8/2003 2005 Netherlands D 11 US$ 3.364.061,32             3.364.061,32              -                          

5/18/2004 2004 UK GBP 7.243.564,08             10.718.502,63            8/23/2005 TREASURER 1.207.260,68             8/23/2005 2.166.550,02             380.132,91             

BALANCE TREASURER 6.036.303,40             

7.243.564,08             

6/1/2005 2005 UK GBP 7.243.564,08             10.718.502,63            

5/13/2005 2004 USA US$ 4.920.000,00             4.920.000,00              

Date of 
EncashmentAgency Year of 

contribution P/Note code
 Transfer amount in 

Original 
denomination 

 Note Value in USD 
per UNEP  b/ 

Denomination/  Type 
of currency

Date of 
transfer 

Country of 
Origin

TRUST  FUND FOR THE  MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL

Table 10: 2004-2005 Ledger of Multilateral Fund Promissory notes

Date of 
Submission a/

Amount (in Original 
denomination) 

 As at 17 October 2005 

RECEIPTS ENCASHMENTS

 Actual Encashment 
value (USD) 

Gain /(Loss) to 
intended value 

(USD)




